

Project Name: SUSTAINABLE CROATIAN RAILWAYS IN EUROPE PROJECT

Contract Reference: HZC-NCB 01/19

Bid Opening Date: 15.05.2019.

Time: 12:00 h

Name of Bidder: EPK Germany GmbH, In der Schank 11 D-66663 Merzig / Deutschland

- (a) Is outer envelope of bid sealed? Yes
- (b) Is bid form completed and signed? No
- (c) Expiration date of bid: 150 days (till 12.10.2019)
- (d) Is documentary authority for signing enclosed? Yes
- (e) Amount of bid security (if required): No
- (f) Describe any "Substitution," "Withdrawal," or "Modification" submitted
- (g) Describe any alternative bid made: Not applicable
- (h) Describe any discounts or modifications offered: Not applicable
- (i) Additional comments:¹.
- (j) Name of bidder or representative present: Afanasjev Sergej Viktorovich
- (k) Total bid price:

| Redni broj | Ponuditelj | količina | jedinična cijena | ukupno cijena (bez PDV-a) | ukupno cijena (sa PDV-om) |
|------------|--|----------|------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|
| 1. | EPK GERMANY GmbH | | | | |
| | Grupa 3: kotrljajući ležajevi | | | 4.649.164,80 kn | 5.811.456,00 kn |
| | WJ 120x240x80 sukladno normi EN 12080 | 3.680 | 631,68 | 2.324.582,40 kn | |
| | WJP 120x240x80 sukladno normi EN 12080 | 3.680 | 631,68 | 2.324.582,40 kn | |

¹ Read out and record model numbers of equipment.

Contract Reference: HZC-NCB 01/19

Bid Opening Date: 15.05.2019.

Time: 12:00 h

Name of Bidder: Joint venture CIOS CARGO d.o.o. JEDINSTVO-LIVNICA POŽEGA d.o.o.

- (a) Is outer envelope of bid sealed? Yes
- (b) Is bid form completed and signed? Yes
- (c) Expiration date of bid: 120 days (till 12.09.2019)
- (d) Is documentary authority for signing enclosed? Yes
- (e) Amount of bid security (if required): for all three Groups: 1.040.918,00 HRK
- (f) Describe any "Substitution," "Withdrawal," or "Modification" submitted
- (g) Describe any alternative bid made: Not applicable
- (h) Describe any discounts or modifications offered: Not applicable
- (i) Additional comments:²
- (j) Name of bidder or representative present: Ivan Lovrić
- (k) Total bid price:

| Redni broj | Ponuditelj | količina | jedinična cijena | ukupno cijena (bez PDV-a) | ukupno cijena (sa PDV-om) |
|------------|--|----------|------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|
| 2. | ZAJEDNICA PONUDITELJA CIOS CARGO-JEDINSTVO -LIVNICA POŽEGA | | | | |
| | Grupa 4: kočni umetci | | | 1.529.289,92 kn | 1.911.612,40 kn |
| | od sivog ljeva tipa P10-250 | 11.840 | 42,58 | 504.147,20 kn | |
| | od sivog ljeva tipa P10-320 | 18.848 | 54,39 | 1.025.142,72 kn | |

² Read out and record model numbers of equipment.

Contract Reference: HZC-NCB 01/19

Bid Opening Date: 15.05.2019.

Time: 12:00 h

Name of Bidder: CIOS CARGO d.o.o.

- (a) Is outer envelope of bid sealed? Yes
- (b) Is bid form completed and signed? Yes
- (c) Expiration date of bid: 120 days (till 12.09.2019)
- (d) Is documentary authority for signing enclosed? Yes
- (e) Amount of bid security (if required): for all three Groups: 1.040.918,00 HRK
- (f) Describe any "Substitution," "Withdrawal," or "Modification" submitted
- (g) Describe any alternative bid made: Not applicable
- (h) Describe any discounts or modifications offered: Not applicable
- (i) Additional comments:³
- (j) Name of bidder or representative present: Ivan Lovrić
- (k) Total bid price:

| Redn i broj | Ponuditelj | količina | jedinična cijena | ukupno cijena (bez PDV-a) | ukupno cijena (sa PDV-om) |
|-------------|---|----------|------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|
| 3. | CIOS CARGO | | | | |
| | Grupa 1: monoblok kotači | | | 24.463.054,80 kn | 30.578.818,50 kn |
| | fi920 mm za osovinski pritisak 20t, materijal ER7 | 5.120 | 4.399,83 | 22.527.129,60 kn | |
| | fi920 mm za osovinski pritisak 22,5t, materijal ER7 | 440 | 4.399,83 | 1.935.925,20 kn | |
| | Grupa 2: osovine | | | 14.245.230,24 kn | 17.806.537,80 kn |
| | za osovinski pritisak 20t, EA1N category2 | 2.414 | 5.512,86 | 13.308.044,04 kn | |
| | za osovinski pritisak 22,5t, EA1N category2 | 170 | 5.512,86 | 937.186,20 kn | |

³ Read out and record model numbers of equipment.

Contract Reference: HZC-NCB 01/19

Bid Opening Date: 15.05.2019.

Time: 12:00 h

Name of Bidder: M&M Intercom d.o.o., Letališka cesta 33f, 1000 Ljubljana, Slovenia

- (a) Is outer envelope of bid sealed? Yes
- (b) Is bid form completed and signed? Yes
- (c) Expiration date of bid: 120 days (till 12.09.2019)
- (d) Is documentary authority for signing enclosed? Yes
- (e) Amount of bid security (if required): for Group 3: Bearings 157.651,00 HRK;
- (f) Describe any "Substitution," "Withdrawal," or "Modification" submitted
- (g) Describe any alternative bid made: Not applicable
- (h) Describe any discounts or modifications offered: Not applicable
- (i) Additional comments:⁴
- (j) Name of bidder or representative present: Tadej Janežić
- (k) Total bid price:

| Redni broj | Ponuditelj | količina | jedinična cijena | ukupno cijena (bez PDV-a) | ukupno cijena (sa PDV-om) |
|------------|--|----------|------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|
| 4. | M&M Intercom d.o.o. | | | | |
| | Grupa 3: kotrljajući ležajevi | | | 6.587.200,00 kn | 8.234.000,00 kn |
| | WJ 120x240x80 sukladno normi EN 12080 | 3.680 | 880,00 | 3.238.400,00 kn | |
| | WJP 120x240x80 sukladno normi EN 12080 | 3.680 | 910,00 | 3.348.800,00 kn | |

⁴ Read out and record model numbers of equipment.

Contract Reference: HZC-NCB 01/19

Bid Opening Date: 15.05.2019.

Time: 12:00 h

Name of Bidder: TONELI d.o.o.

- (a) Is outer envelope of bid sealed? Yes
- (b) Is bid form completed and signed? No
- (c) Expiration date of bid: 120 days (till 12.09.2019)
- (d) Is documentary authority for signing enclosed? No
- (e) Amount of bid security (if required) for Group 1 Monoblock wheels and Group 3: Bearings 724.711,00 HRK
- (f) Describe any "Substitution," "Withdrawal," or "Modification" submitted
- (g) Describe any alternative bid made: Not applicable
- (h) Describe any discounts or modifications offered: Not applicable
- (i) Additional comments:⁵
- (j) Name of bidder or representative present: Gorazd Pavliha
- (k) Total bid price:

| Redni broj | Ponuditelj | količina | jedinična cijena | ukupno cijena (bez PDV-a) | ukupno cijena (sa PDV-om) |
|------------|---|----------|------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|
| 5. | TONELI d.o.o. | | | | |
| | Grupa 1: monoblok kotači | | | 23.824.600,00 kn | 29.780.750,00 kn |
| | fi920 mm za osovinski pritisak 20t, materijal ER7 | 5.120 | 4.285,00 | 21.939.200,00 kn | |
| | fi920 mm za osovinski pritisak 22,5t, materijal ER7 | 440 | 4.285,00 | 1.885.400,00 kn | |
| | Grupa 3: kotrljajući ležajevi | | | 5.424.320,00 kn | 6.780.400,00 kn |
| | WJ 120x240x80 sukladno normi EN 12080 | 3.680 | 737,00 | 2.712.160,00 kn | |
| | WJP 120x240x80 sukladno normi EN 12080 | 3.680 | 737,00 | 2.712.160,00 kn | |

⁵ Read out and record model numbers of equipment.

Contract Reference: HZC-NCB 01/19

Bid Opening Date: 15.05.2019.

Time: 12:00 h

Name of Bidder: LUMARO PROJEKT d.o.o.

- (a) Is outer envelope of bid sealed? Yes
- (b) Is bid form completed and signed? Yes
- (c) Expiration date of bid: 120 days (till 12.09.2019.)
- (d) Is documentary authority for signing enclosed? Yes
- (e) Amount of bid security (if required): for Group 2: Axels 426.360,00 HRK;
- (f) Describe any "Substitution," "Withdrawal," or "Modification" submitted
- (g) Describe any alternative bid made: Not applicable
- (h) Describe any discounts or modifications offered: Not applicable
- (i) Additional comments:⁶
- (j) Name of bidder or representative present: Mateja Luburić
- (k) Total bid price:

| Redni broj | Ponuditelj | količina | jedinična cijena | ukupno cijena (bez PDV-a) | ukupno cijena (sa PDV-om) |
|------------|---|----------|------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|
| 6. | LUMARO PROJEKT d.o.o. | | | | |
| | Grupa 2: osovine | | | 13.192.680,00 kn | 16.490.850,00 kn |
| | za osovinski pritisak 20t, EA1N category2 | 2.414 | 5.105,00 | 12.323.470,00 kn | |
| | za osovinski pritisak 22,5t, EA1N category2 | 170 | 5.113,00 | 869.210,00 kn | |

⁶ Read out and record model numbers of equipment.

Contract Reference: HZC-NCB 01/19

Bid Opening Date: 15.05.2019.

Time: 12:00 h

Name of Bidder: SMART CORPORATION d.o.o.

- (a) Is outer envelope of bid sealed? Yes
- (b) Is bid form completed and signed? Yes
- (c) Expiration date of bid: 120 days (till 12.09.2019.)
- (d) Is documentary authority for signing enclosed? Yes
- (e) Amount of bid security (if required): for Group 3 Bearings: 157.651,00 HRK;
for Group 4 Breaking pads: 47.438,00 HRK
- (f) Describe any "Substitution," "Withdrawal," or "Modification" submitted
- (g) Describe any alternative bid made: Not applicable
- (h) Describe any discounts or modifications offered: Not applicable
- (i) Additional comments:⁷
- (j) Name of bidder or representative present: Mato Ačkar
- (k) Total bid price:

| Redni broj | Ponuditelj | količina | jedinična cijena | ukupno cijena (bez PDV-a) | ukupno cijena (sa PDV-om) |
|------------|--|----------|------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|
| 7. | SMART CORPORATION d.o.o. | | | | |
| | Grupa 3: kotrljajući ležajevi | | | 4.888.144,00 kn | 6.110.180,00 kn |
| | WJ 120x240x80 sukladno normi EN 12080 | 3.680 | 664,15 | 2.444.072,00 kn | |
| | WJP 120x240x80 sukladno normi EN 12080 | 3.680 | 664,15 | 2.444.072,00 kn | |
| | Grupa 4: kočni umetci | | | 1.444.632,32 kn | 1.805.790,40 kn |
| | od sivog lijeva tipa P10-250 | 11.840 | 39,33 | 465.667,20 kn | |
| | od sivog lijeva tipa P10-320 | 18.848 | 51,94 | 978.965,12 kn | |

⁷ Read out and record model numbers of equipment.

